
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1 
TO 

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 2 
 

ANNUAL FISCAL YEAR WORK AUTHORIZATION 
 

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. 1 to Work Authorization No. 2 is made pursuant to 
the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being dated 
December 17, 2019 (“Contract”) and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a 
political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and HNTB Corporation (the 
"Engineer"). 
 
WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed Work Authorization No. 2 dated effective 
September 15, 2020 (the “Work Authorization”);  
 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a 
fully executed Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work 
Authorization; and 
 
WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.  
 
AGREEMENT 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Work 
Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:  
 
I. The maximum amount payable for services under the Work Authorization is hereby 

increased from $8,093,357.00 to $10,087,256.  The supplemental Fee Schedule for this 
increase is attached hereto as Exhibit “D” (must be attached).   
 

Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms 
of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.  
 
This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations 
provided under the Contract. 
 
  

DocuSign Envelope ID: C13AB8BF-7D1F-4D97-BC7E-B9C816D5DE4E



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Supplemental Work 
Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.  
 

ENGINEER:       COUNTY: 
 
By: ___________________________  By:  _________________________ 
 Signature      Signature 
 
___Michelle R. Dippel____________  ____________________________ 

Printed Name      Printed Name 
 
 
___Senior Vice President__________  _____________________________ 

Title       Title 
 
 
___________________    ___________________ 

Date       Date 
 

 
LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

 

Exhibit D-1: Supplemental Fee Schedule 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C13AB8BF-7D1F-4D97-BC7E-B9C816D5DE4E

2/18/2021



Williamson County Road and Bridge
General Engineering Consultant

EXHIBIT D-1
SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE

Contract No. 70391
Supplemental No. 1

Work Authorization No. 2

     

 

 
      

CR 401, 402, 404 IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS
CR 401 PH1 - EXTENSION -                   -                   -                   65                    -                   -                   -                   241                  227                  275                  -                   -                   18                    -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
CR 401 PH2 - IMPROVEMENTS -                   -                   -                   85                    -                   -                   -                   1,592               735                  1,359               911                  -                   429                  -                   80                    200                  376                  164                  8                      160                  -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
CR404 IMPROVEMENTS -                   -                   -                   166                  -                   -                   -                   1,397               368                  711                  416                  -                   253                  -                   80                    200                  376                  164                  8                      160                  -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
CR 401, CR 402 and CR 404 OVERLAYS -                   -                   -                   23                    -                   -                   -                   203                  154                  13                    75                    -                   46                    -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
US79-CR402 and CR404-CR973 SIGNALS -                   -                   -                   14                    -                   -                   -                   294                  42                    37                    -                   -                   133                  -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   

       
WORK AUTHORIZATION TOTALS -                   -                   -                   353                  -                   -                   -                   3,727               1,526               2,395               1,402               -                   879                  -                   160                  400                  752                  328                  16                    320                  -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   

BILLING RATES 364$                344$                329$                287$                277$                225$                202$                202$                172$                136$                111$                162$                81$                  251$                248$                200$                157$                116$                176$                121$                118$                101$                198$                113$                190$                

TOTAL HNTB LABOR -$                 -$                 -$                 101,311$         -$                 -$                 -$                 752,854$         262,472$         325,720$         155,622$         -$                 71,159$           -$                 39,680$           80,000$           118,064$         38,048$           2,816$             38,720$           -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 

HNTB Fee
CR 401, 402, 404 IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS

SUBTOTAL

JOB TOTALS

Sr. 
Environmental 

Planner

Sr. CADD 
Technician

CADD 
Technician

Sr. 
Environmental 

Specialist

Environmental 
Specialist

Principal 
Planner

Deputy Project 
Manager

Sr. Engineer
Project 

Engineer
Design 

Engineer
EIT

Environmental 
Planner

Sr. GIS Analyst GIS Analyst
Sr. Public 

Involvement 
Representative

Public 
Involvement 

Representative

Sr. Urban 
Planner

Urban Planner Sr. ROW AgentPrincipal
Sr. Project 

Advisor
Project Advisor

Sr. Project 
Manager

Project 
Manager

Sr. Financial 
Advisor

70391_SWA2_1_Exhibit_D Page 1 of 2 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C13AB8BF-7D1F-4D97-BC7E-B9C816D5DE4E



Williamson County Road and Bridge
General Engineering Consultant

EXHIBIT D-1
SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE

Contract No. 70391
Supplemental No. 1

Work Authorization No. 2

     

 

 
   

CR 401, 402, 404 IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS
CR 401 PH1 - EXTENSION
CR 401 PH2 - IMPROVEMENTS
CR404 IMPROVEMENTS
CR 401, CR 402 and CR 404 OVERLAYS
US79-CR402 and CR404-CR973 SIGNALS

    
WORK AUTHORIZATION TOTALS

BILLING RATES

TOTAL HNTB LABOR

HNTB Fee
CR 401, 402, 404 IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS

SUBTOTAL

JOB TOTALS

TOTALS

-                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   826                      
-                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   6,099                   
-                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   4,299                   
-                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   514                      
-                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   520                      

-                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   12,258                 

146$                190$                167$                157$                137$                127$                91$                  174$                152$                113$                200$                152$                142$                97$                  162$                146$                91$                  202$                160$                77$                  76$                  

-$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 1,986,466$          

Total Subconsultant TOTAL
Hours Print/Repro Travel Labor Fees FEE

826 3,107$             4,326$             1,986,466$      -$                 1,993,899$          
826 1,993,899$          

826 3,107$             4,326$             1,986,466$      -$                 1,993,899$          

Project Controls

Expenses

Sr. Construction 
Representative

Construction 
Representative 

III

Construction 
Representative 

II

Construction 
Representative

SchedulerSr. Developer Developer II Developer
Sr. Business 

Manager
Business 
Manager

Sr. Project 
Analyst

Project Analyst
Administrative 

Assistant
InternROW Agent

Sr. Construction 
Manager

Construction 
Manager

Sr. Scheduler
Quality 

Manager
Sr. Project 
Controls

70391_SWA2_1_Exhibit_D Page 2 of 2 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C13AB8BF-7D1F-4D97-BC7E-B9C816D5DE4E


	ADPE456.tmp
	By: ___________________________  By:  _________________________

	ADP2F66.tmp
	By: ___________________________  By:  _________________________


		2021-02-18T08:20:45-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




